Illinois law.
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Section 1910.70 Application Review and Approval

Submitted applications will be referred to an application review committee, appointed by the Board, for review and approval.

a)	The committee will consist of no fewer than 3 members, including one sex offense specific treatment provider, one sex offense specific evaluator, and one victim advocate.

b)	No committee member holding a personal or financial interest in an application before the committee shall participate in the deliberation or the vote on approval of the application.  

c)	The committee shall review the application and, within 45 days after receipt of the application, shall either:

1)	if it appears to the committee that all requirements for the type of approval applied for are met, direct that the applicant's name be added to the approved provider list and notify the applicant; or

2)	if deficiencies are found in the application, notify the applicant of the deficiencies in writing.  An application may be resubmitted after the deficiencies have been corrected.
